
City of Miami 2007 Muncipal Election

Due Date Report Code Report Cover Period Comments

Tuesday, April 10, 2007 Q1-1st Quarter Rpt Jan 1, 2007 to Mar 31, 2007 210 Days Before Nov 6 Election

Tuesday, July 10, 2007 Q2-2nd Quarter Rpt Apr 1, 2007 to Jun 30, 2007 119 Days Before Nov 6 Election

Friday, September 07, 2007 60 Days Before Nov 6 Election

Saturday, September 22, 2007 45 Days Before Nov 6 Election

Friday, October 05, 2007 G1-32nd Day Prior Rpt Jul 1, 2007 to Sep 28, 2007 32 Days Before Nov 6 Election

Friday, October 19, 2007 G2-18th Day Prior Rpt Sep 29, 2007 to Oct 12, 2007 18 Days Before Nov 6 Election

Thursday, November 01, 2007 5 Days Before Nov 6 Election

Friday, November 02, 2007 G3-4th Day Prior Rpt Oct 13, 2007 to Nov 1, 2007 4 Days Before Nov 6 Election

Tuesday, November 06, 2007 General Election

Thursday, November 15, 2007 5 Days Before Nov 20 Election

Friday, November 16, 2007 R1-Runoff Rpt Nov 2, 2007 to Nov 15, 2007 4 Days Before Nov 20 Election

Tuesday, November 20, 2007
**A Runoff election is required if candidate 

does not receive a majority vote in the 
General Election

Friday, December 21, 2007 Must close out campaign account 90 days 
following qualifying deadline

Monday, February 04, 2008 TR-Termination Rpt Nov 2, 2007 to Feb 4, 2008 For Candidates Elected or Eliminated in the 
General Election

Monday, February 18, 2008 TR-Termination Rpt Nov 16, 2007 to Feb 18, 2008 For Candidates Elected or Eliminated on 
the Runoff Election

Contributions cannot be accepted after Nov 15, 2007

Runoff Election**

Close campaign accounts for candidates 
who were unopposed or did not qualify.

2007 ELECTION - DATES TO REMEMBER

First day to qualify as candidate

Last day to qualify as candidate  6:00 PM

Contributions cannot be accepted after Nov 1, 2007

Election Date

Office of the City Clerk
3500 Pan American Drive

Miami, FL 33133
305-250-5360 5/25/2007
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